2020 (“Effective Date”), by and between Daily Farms, Inc., an Arizona corporation 

(“Lessee”), and the City of Yuma, an Arizona municipal corporation (“Lessor”). 

WITNESSETH: 

Lessor hereby leases to Lessee that certain real property consisting of approximately one 

hundred two (102) acres, located east of Avenue 6E and north of 40th Street and legally 

described in Exhibit A attached and incorporated herein by reference, and depicted in 

Exhibit B, attached and incorporated herein by reference (the “Property”).  

1. Term.